

IN THE HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD
R/CRIMINAL MISC.APPLICATION (FOR QUASHING & SET ASIDE
FIR/ORDER) NO. 1778 of 2022

=====

UPENDRABHAI INDULAL VYAS & ORS.
Versus
STATE OF GUJARAT & ANR.

=====

Appearance:

MR.MANAN BHATT(6535) for the Applicant(s) No. 1,2,3
DEVANGI B SOLANKI(8888) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
HCLS COMMITTEE(4998) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
MILANSINH L VADODIYA(9099) for the Respondent(s) No. 2
PUBLIC PROSECUTOR for the Respondent(s) No. 1

=====

CORAM:HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE NIRAL R. MEHTA

Date : 16/10/2024

ORAL ORDER

Stand over to 11th March, 2025.

Interim relief granted earlier to
continue.

(NIRAL R. MEHTA, J)

ANUP